
This report provided free of charge by:

Granbury Nissan

4601 E US Highway 377
Granbury, TX 76049

817-839-2461

2024 TOP-RATED DEALER

4.2 / 5.0
210 Verified Reviews

3,383
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/9/25 at
10:07:00 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

05/14/2022

Damage reported: minor
damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

13  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

95,202  Last reported odometer reading

2021 RAM 2500

LARAMIE

VIN: 3C6UR5FL5MG655656
CREW PICKUP
6.7L I6 F OHV 24V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Granbury Nissan

4.2 / 5.0

210 Verified Reviews

3,383 Customer Favorites
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Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 07/28/2025

Flushes Transmission fluid flushed 07/28/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 05/14/2022.
Minor Damage

No New Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem
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GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
14,346 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

07/07/2021 12 Ram Country Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Mineral Wells, TX
940-215-1216
ramcountrychryslerdodg
ejeepram.com/

4.4 / 5.0

60 Verified Reviews

403 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

07/08/2021 Ram Country Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Mineral Wells, TX

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2021 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 7 mo. 1 year

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 14,346/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 37,259 95,202

-

8/9/25, 11:07 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 RAM 2500 LARAMIE: 3C6UR5FL5MG655656

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/DNSczispm9oxDUb7N5SkJl0mhUyHAy-ZDwiFvUoe3RzLI8GMTfSCeV-NQJpUFkg-l-CnAfJaBfK86tordtJy… 3/10

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/XkNgE7ep2xAVkMSYnWKaQ_pV-ovoeFVL4TtVcXpGU5jAd3lwxCaEO4W5jr4iDGn9uBhRvyVH-kE8NfZoM4JIdCIUh3jBUONFO-ku-53_kzyBawQII4qNBp1kNal5xxh_jVoARUrw6-IUDlcENalbL_7Yi4ZmTzyAw4LL5hR2Qrb0q9OEykiChe6NpCqQZNIwsLyLCRHxKDjB3U5XyXq2I9NNVqRq5Yl2EVNU2zXPPznVfBtvvZfdlZ55FQDnl0o03T5R0Y-GZaQCZFcyKRuedsRNqp3TklScmp15P0fS6ogs6_j9o6cIzvoR_w_hQTNfAE1HIbTdd5rpqdZxEaMojxfACfNTyHQ-M_LUBcWf1Mg8uf-Kgck5Oi3vMa1RuZyF9ING6aOYPtgv.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/oAesGtPfd5ecHYFjy_7NIR_v7YZhai191cdnUjNpBARcedC_OrnkF-1NNcSdEd0vDePQvUPj5XVSv1qMwRiPXJU36TH8XyZvt2iwAAoO4RqNye4oX3mIKk3L7Y8FYjDFAmFOMPaYIX7jbKYJpiieTz0ReZ8afLmNNQhtZht2t8HQhuS1DgZEzG1Oyh9XWDloGzQ0JAIWlzb_0DuH3lWjR-Hx-3i2kERq602GAdeNmCGD3tWaFEDE3X9qgO_XkwXA04NR2xLtTa2HuzFdd4nzATQTdn_3n0Gov_f-dqouhsn9HcfKutAsYzAXWmKKwGLxjT7lnsFmdDzAjT-Dnjjrs9AqddOebv4e8BDNIOWVAVBp2qiwA6fhVQZTbe2WUVu_I91trgPNDSVN.cfx


940-215-1216
ramcountrychryslerdodg
ejeepram.com/

4.4 / 5.0

60 Verified Reviews

403 Customer Favorites

Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

07/08/2021 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

07/29/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Breckenridge, TX

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/16/2021 31 Ram Country Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Mineral Wells, TX
940-215-1216
ramcountrychryslerdodg
ejeepram.com/

4.4 / 5.0

60 Verified Reviews

403 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Lift kit installed

05/14/2022 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front
Damage to left front

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
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Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

07/22/2022 13,585 Baxley Auto Lube & Tire
LLC
Breckenridge, TX
254-559-2565

5.0 / 5.0

60 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/22/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Breckenridge, TX

Title issued or updated
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/11/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Breckenridge, TX

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/29/2023 25,385 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

07/01/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Breckenridge, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/10/2023 27,225 Baxley Auto Lube & Tire
LLC
Breckenridge, TX

Vehicle serviced

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
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254-559-2565

5.0 / 5.0

60 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

09/22/2023 30,456 Bayer Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Hamilton, TX
254-386-5318
bayerdodge.com/

4.9 / 5.0

29 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
ABS/TCS module reprogrammed
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/01/2024 Bayer Chevrolet Cadillac
Breckenridge, TX
260-201-4725
bayerchevy.com

4.7 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

391 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/01/2024 37,183 Bayer Chevrolet Cadillac
Breckenridge, TX
260-201-4725
bayerchevy.com

4.7 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

391 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fog light assembly replaced
Oil and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

06/17/2024 37,259 Bayer Ford, Inc.
Comanche, TX
325-356-2777
bayerford.com

4.8 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews

37 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/17/2024 Bayer Ford, Inc.
Comanche, TX
325-356-2777
bayerford.com

4.8 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews

37 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Safety inspection performed

06/17/2024 Texas Passed safety inspection

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
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Inspection Station

06/19/2024 Bayer Chevrolet Cadillac
Breckenridge, TX
260-201-4725
bayerchevy.com

4.7 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

391 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/16/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Breckenridge, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/06/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Breckenridge, TX

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/13/2024 53,926 Main Street Oil and Lube
Eastland, TX
254-631-0660

4.9 / 5.0

68 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/01/2024 61,575 Main Street Oil and Lube
Eastland, TX
254-631-0660

4.9 / 5.0

68 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/01/2024 61,576 Tom's Tire Pros Eastland
Eastland, TX
254-629-2662
tomstirepros.com/

4.9 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel filter replaced

01/13/2025 70,857 Main Street Oil and Lube
Eastland, TX
254-631-0660

4.9 / 5.0

68 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-
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02/13/2025 74,971 Bayer Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Hamilton, TX
254-386-5318
bayerdodge.com/

4.9 / 5.0

29 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked

07/24/2025 95,175 Granbury Nissan
Granbury, TX
817-736-8200
granburynissan.com/

4.2 / 5.0

210 Verified Reviews

3,383
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/28/2025 95,202 Granbury Nissan
Granbury, TX
817-736-8200
https://granburynissan.c
om/

4.2 / 5.0

210 Verified Reviews

3,383
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Transmission fluid changed
Transmission fluid flushed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

08/09/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 8/9/25 at 10:07:00 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

-
-

-
-
-
-
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Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/9/25 10:07:00 PM (CDT)
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